
NPC Natural Western Open 
March 12, 2012

Fitness Open
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
5 Maryn Cannatella 1
2 Ragan Grossman 2
6 Erica Scarbrough 3
1 Emily Jones 4
3 Barbie Thomas 5
4 Dianne Benjamin 6

Women's Masters Body Building
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
16 Toni Grimes 1

Women's Open Body Building
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
103 Sophia Hussary 1

16 Toni Grimes 2

Men's Novice Middle Weight
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
92 Michael Odumewu 1
19 Patrick Larrison 2



93 Shawn Briston 3
18 James Cesolini 4
94 J.A. Graves 5
90 Juan Aguilar 6
88 Jarrod Kassels 7
25 David Silberstein 8
91 Frank Gardea 9
26 Nicolae Duna 10
89 Nick Mahrley 10

Men's Novice Heavy Weight
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
101 Abel Aragon 1

97 Sarok Shareef 2
95 Anthony Massa 3
99 Michael Lopez 4
22 Robert Mills 5

100 Taylor King 6
98 Shane Merwin 7
13 Chris Trenberth 8
96 Stephen Olson 9

102 Peter Jameson 10

Teen Bodybuilding
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
8 Chris Salters 1
7 Zach Kaufman 2

15 Benjamin Tong 3
13 Chris Trenberth 4

9 Jordan Kempf 5
11 Phillip Ruiz 6
14 Zack Monroy 7
10 Michael Rameri 8
12 Aaron Adams 9

Men's Masters
CONTESTANT place



No. Name
19 Patrick Larrison 1
21 Thomas Echoles 2
22 Robert Mills 3
20 Shane Gesbeck 4
18 James Cesolini 5
23 Charles Phillips 6
17 Jeff Roff 7

Men's Senior Masters
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
27 Greg Grant 1
25 David Silberstein 2
24 Mark Malanga 3
26 Nicolae Duna 4

Men's Open Bantam
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
104 Robert Rodriguez 1

24 Mark Malanga 2
14 Zack Monroy 3

Men's Open Light Weight
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
106 Thad Phillips 1
108 Elias Wilsey 2
107 Paul Gastresch 3

18 James Cesolini 4
88 Jarrod Kassels 5
15 Benjamin Tong 6

105 Ulisses Villa 7
17 Jeff Roff 8



89 Nick Mahrley 9

Men's Open Middle Weight
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
111 Andrew Pietraszewski 1

92 Michael Odumewu 2
22 Robert Mills 3
97 Sarok Shareef 4
21 Thomas Echoles 5

110 Timothy Rodriguez 6
99 Michael Lopez 7
95 Anthony Massa 8
93 Shawn Briston 9
94 J.A. Graves 10
20 Shane Gesbeck 10
90 Juan Aguilar 10
26 Nicolae Duna 10
91 Frank Gardea 10
96 Stephen Olson 10
98 Shane Merwin 10

109 Vahana Dorcis 10

Men's Open Light Heavy Weight
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
113 Jake Weeks 1
114 Anthony Balduzzi 2
115 Myron Sawyer 3
100 Taylor King 4
112 Wyatt Buschschulte 5

13 Chris Trenberth 6
23 Charles Phillips 7

Men's Open Heavy Weight
CONTESTANT place

No. Name



101 Abel Aragon 1
27 Greg Grant 2

102 Peter Jameson 3

Figure Jr. Masters Short 
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
35 Kellie Sullivan 1
29 Alison Rogers 2
33 Heather Anderson 3
34 Kelly Taylor 4
32 Shannon Burnes 5
37 Shannon Taylor 6
36 Christine James 7
30 Kelly Kassen 8
28 Michele Celentano 9
38 Candace Towner 10

Figure Jr. Masters Tall 
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
44 Bethany Nivison 1
80 Stacy Hoeder 2
45 Sharon Richard 3
41 Kim Pilling 4
46 Pepper West 5
42 Shelly Chaddock 6
40 Cindy Jarava 7
39 Jenny Bouck 8
49 Doreen Magee 9
43 Amy Jarvis 10
47 Renee Langlois 10
48 Rebecca McCarthy 10

Women's Figure Masters Short
CONTESTANT place

No. Name



52 Yvonne Marsho 1
58 Lynn Tonozzi 2
61 Ilana Arzt 3
55 Susan Kramer 4
64 Sonya Riske 5
57 Cyndi Leckey 6
62 Renee Vitullo 7
56 Deana Smid 8
53 Janice Hall 9
65 Kathy Cooper 10
66 Dee Lanam 10
51 Kathy McCarthy 10
60 Kelly Higgins 10

301 Nicoleene Guthro 10
59 Kelley Aungst 10
63 Valerie Caro 10

4 Dianne Benjamin 10
50 Amy Shutte 10
54 Debbie Conforti 10

Figure Class A
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
67 Layla Vossoughi 1
29 Alison Rogers 2
30 Kelly Kassen 3
52 Yvonne Marsho 4
68 Ryann Hale 5

221 Luz Brophy 6
53 Janice Hall 7
69 April Soroka 8
51 Kathy McCarthy 9
50 Amy Shutte 10

301 Nicoleena Guthro 10
28 Michele Celentano 10

Figure Class B
CONTESTANT place

No. Name



72 Melissa Lesage 1
71 Linda Keszenheimer 2
74 Dawn Bamford 3
70 Stefany Betschart 4
33 Heather Anderson 5
55 Susan Kramer 6
31 Joni Johnston 7
32 Shannon Burnes 8
73 Summer Hensley 9
34 Kelly Taylor 10

Figure Class C
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
5 Maryn Cannatella 1

75 Breann Brenner 2
35 Kellie Sullivan 3
76 Candace James 4
77 Melinda Jurecki 5
36 Christine James 6
58 Lynn Tonozzi 7
57 Cyndi Leckey 8
37 Shannon Taylor 9
78 Jill Haaser 10
59 Kelley Aungst 10
38 Candace Towner 10
56 Deana Smid 10

Figure Class D
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
44 Bethany Nivison 1
61 Ilana Arzt 2
80 Stacy Hoeder 3
41 Kim Pilling 4
39 Jenny Bouck 5
43 Amy Jarvis 6
40 Cindy Jarava 7
42 Shelly Chaddock 8



81 Cindy Angulo 9
79 Nadia Hussain 10
82 Kristen Way 10

Figure Class E
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
45 Sharon Richard 1
46 Pepper West 2
87 Courtney Buschschulte 3

300 Shea Robinson 4
85 Jessica Pexton 5
47 Renee Langlois 6
84 Rebecca Rosemann 7
86 Char Cruz 8
48 Rebecca McCarthy 9
66 Dee Lanam 10
83 Leia Bell 10
65 Kathy Cooper 10

Women's Physique Class A
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
116 Nicole Susco 1
118 Joellen Caldwell 2
120 Renee Rottweiler 3
117 Marta Malloy 4
119 Holly Ann Heistad 5

Men's Physique Masters
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
124 John Culver 1
128 James Girdina 2
123 Greg Martonick 3
126 Ramon Goudsau 4
136 Jim Peeples 5



127 Scott Pryor 6
121 Tim McAuliffe 7
129 Joe Kretkowski 8
131 Mark Thompson 9
122 Tim Ramsden 10
125 Mike Schneider 10
134 Lee Allen 10
130 Octavio Bravo 10
135 Joe Krofchek 10
132 Graciano Lopez 10
133 Johnathan Austen 10

Men's Physique Class A
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
140 Devan Pina 1
144 Aaron Rapoza 2
137 Shan Bedminster 3
139 James Byrd 4
124 John Culver 5
147 Joe Scali 6
146 Ben Edwards 7
138 Isiah Gonzales 8
143 Joseph Lee Emerson 9
121 Tim McAuliffe 10
123 Greg Martonick 10
142 Kevin Engholdt 10
141 Zack Smith 10
145 Kory Negrich 10
125 Mike Schneider 10

Men's Physique Class B
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
158 Rob Warner 1
150 Jose Salas 2
157 Preston Noble 3
149 Ryan Yarter 4
156 Cody Clearwater 5



159 Edwward Anderson 6
126 Ramon Goudsau 7
155 Jason Warner 8
152 Robbie Abbit 9
151 T.J. Howard 10
154 Dameian Austin 10
160 Wesam Kawa 10
161 Grant Tanguilig 10
153 Patrick Roshetko 10
148 Farhad Etemadi 10

Men's Physique Class C
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
170 Bobby McCarther 1
162 Patrick Delgado 2
169 Josh McGuire 3
128 James Girdina 4
165 Marshall Lim 5
168 Jay Dunfee 6
127 Scott Pryor 7
172 Brennen Schleutker 8
163 Elliott Damm 9
164 Jarod Odeu 10
171 Andrew Loper 10
167 Kevin Sammon 10
166 James Patrick 10

Men's Physique Class D
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
174 Matt Bucur 1
182 Leon Young 2
175 Bryan Towner 3
173 Robert Altmanshofer 4
176 David Schoenecker 5
178 Troy Lamb 6
131 Mark Thompson 7
180 Gareth Roberts 8



136 Jim Peeples 9
179 Jon Fitz 10
181 Cory Black 10
133 Johnathan Austen 10
132 Graciano Lopez 10

Bikini Teen
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
183 Carlie Brown 1

Bikini Jr. Masters Short
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
189 Christina Rookey 1
192 Tawnya Cline 2
227 Stephanie Goudeau 3
188 Char Todd 4
190 Nichol Heltmach 5
187 Cyndi Ianncone 6
193 Jennifer Minton 7
186 Sheba Price 8
191 Annette Wood 9
185 Missi Angelo 10
184 Jlynn Greenwell 10

Bikini Jr. Masters Tall
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
200 Karen Brunette 1
196 Tracey Flick 2
199 Kelly Nash 3
198 Samantha Colin 4
197 Susan Drumm 5
201 Michelle Cavender 6
202 Andi Osika 7
195 Teri Woody 8



194 Valerie True 9

Bikini Masters Short
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
212 Teri Crenshaw 1
206 Donna Krzystek 2
203 Naia Day 3
205 Mary Ann Laverty 4
204 Tammy Montero 5
211 Nanette McClellan-Mil 6
210 Diane Lefebvre 7
207 Robin DiRoberts 8
209 Ashley Mitchell 9
208 Jody Wagner 10

Bikini Class A
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
219 Erin McComb 1
216 Lauren Richardson 2
222 Desiree Juarbe 3
214 Thao Huynh 4
226 Haley Major 5
224 Lindsey Marlais 6
215 Leah Galbraith 7
213 Crystal Nelson 8
225 Cara Bennett 9
203 Naia Day 10
227 Stephanie Goudeau 10
220 Melissa Jones 10
185 Missi Angelo 10
223 Christina Parsons 10
184 Jlynn Greenwell 10
217 Dorothy Machorro 10

Bikini Class B
CONTESTANT place



No. Name
229 Araceli Real 1
238 Jenny Bolek 2
189 Christina Rookey 3
188 Char Todd 4
236 Desiree Reinke 5
205 Mary Ann Laverty 6
187 Cyndi Ianncone 7
234 Christina Smeet 8
230 Cara McNamee 9
239 Nicole Stuart 10
233 Elena Gonzalez 10
235 Myisha Echoles 10
190 Nichol Heltmach 10
193 Jenniger Minton 10
204 Tammy Montero 10
237 Marriam Makki 10
228 Alicia Mane Bindenagel 10

6 Erica Scarbrough 10
231 Brannan Mirr 10
232 Kayla Mealey 10

Bikini Class C
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
243 Shana Needham 1
246 Kendra Austin 2
242 Holly O'Hare 3
248 Ashley McConnell 4
196 Tracey Flick 5
241 Krystal Garcia 6
244 Brandie Baier 7
245 Cynthia Chavez 8
249 Jessica Zarrilli 9
247 Heather Arneson 10
240 Teila Mayne 10
250 Melissa Somohano 10
194 Valerie True 10
195 Teri Woody 10
207 Robin DiRoberts 10
209 Ashley Mitchell 10



Bikini Class D
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
253 Taylor Holmes 1
254 Mellissa Shea 2
251 Brittany Tatarski 3
263 Lindsay Gordon 4
261 Sammie Cohn 5
218 Kimberly Park 6
262 Patricia Sarber 7
256 Sarah Salava 8
183 Carlie Brown 9
255 Jenna Drews 10
252 Courtney Butchard 10
264 Andrea Sinay 10
258 Rachel Laird 10
260 Brittany Bookmiller 10
257 Britney White 10
259 Lacie Christensen 10
197 Susan Drumm 10

Bikini Class E
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
267 Katie Kimmitt 1
265 Nicole Zehring 2
276 Taylor Jerbasi 3
270 Lauren Douglas 4
274 Tycie Wise 5
271 Vanessa Jarosz 6
199 Kelly Nam 7
275 Krystal Gonzales 8
273 Karla Alberts 9
272 Katie Martin 10
198 Samantha Colin 10
266 Michelle O'Donnell 10
269 Princella Torres 10
268 Hilary Delis 10



Bikini Class F
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
277 Katie Sullivan 1
200 Karen Brunette 2
282 Emily Oxner 3
280 Monika Depriest 4
285 Michelle Sculley 5
288 Lindsey Huth 6
286 Shelley Holliberg (Lee) 7
283 Michelle Wilson 8
287 Emily Maitha 9
201 Michelle Cavender 10
279 Adrienna Van Lew 10
284 Shannon Dougherty 10
278 Kiera Van Tassel 10
281 Martha Salas 10

Bikini Class G
CONTESTANT place

No. Name
291 Katie Coles 1
290 Kelsee Taylor 2
212 Teri Crenshaw 3
293 Beatrice Motora 4
289 Brandi Dufek 5
295 Kaley Sparling 6
292 Rachel Fisher 7
294 Erin Yiakos 8
211 Nanette McClellan-Mil 9
296 Michelle Reyes 10
202 Andi Osika 10
298 Eryka Olsen 10
297 Danielle Pressler 10
299 Ileana Scaffidi 10

Overall Winners
CONTESTANT place



Event Name

Men's 
Body 
Building

Andrew Pietraszewski 1

Men's 
Physique

Matt Bucur 1

Women's 
Figure

Melissa Lesage 1

Bikini Katie Coles 1


